
Progress Report:

# # # # # # #
0 0 1 0 4 29 0
6 16 17 6 8 142 0
1 22 32 13 12 194 8

Bid # New Total Pending New Total Pending New Total
24 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1

118 37 13 1 3 0 2 0 23 0 0 23
201 80 34 3 6 0 0 0 21 1 0 21

# # # # # # #
0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0 0 15 0

0 0 2 0 0 21 0

# New Total # New Total
0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2

Pending Settled Total Pending Settled Total #
3 110 113 0 0 0 1

15 549 564 0 12 12 9
35 496 531 1 8 9 30
53 1,155 1,208 1 20 21 40

New Castle 0.0 0.0

$9,779,564

Forestland Easements

2,274

Delaware Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation
May 01, 2024 May 31, 2024through

Agriculture Easements

Total Preserved Land

Cost
$39,813,286

$112,819,978

Agricultural Preservation Districts

Agricultural Preservation Easements

Forestland Preservation Areas

Pending and Settled Easements

Sussex 0.0 0.0 123.2 0.0 0.0 2,131 0.0

Kent 0.0 0.0 30.2 0.0 0.0 670 0.0

Young Farmer Easements
Cost

$483,802
$2,644,657
$6,651,105

Acres
0.0

Pending

104.2

Settled Loans
With-
drawn Acres Acres

0.0 298.6
$500,000 $862,833Estimated: $500,000

Young Farmer Round 11

Applications Preservation Areas
New Year to Date Pending Contingent Sale Approved YTD Total

Acres Acres Acres Acres Acres Acres
0.0

Final Cost:

Acres

Terminated

Year to Date
Acres

0.0
0.0

692.0

985
112

869

Final Cost:

Terminated
Year to Date

Acres
0.0 0.0 44 0.0

Young Farmer Round 10
Pending Settled Loans

Estimated: $869,858

With-
drawn

145,279 1,649

Cost Acres
$0

$1,017,105
$1,070,459

$2,087,565
Sussex

Statewide

Acres Acres
0

3,372

14,998
73,698
56,584

Kent
New Castle

780

$264,877,371
$112,244,107

New Castle
Kent

Sussex

Appr-
aised

Final Cost
$3,562,876

Acres
249.6

56.7
1448.7
2521.0

29.1
Acres

1,303.2
3,249.6

$22,021,437
Estimated Cost

Ag Preservation Round 27
Pending Settled Easements

With-
drawn

153.8
400.1

0.0

Round 26 Round 25

Estimated:
Actual Cost:

$10,179,429
$9,084,154

Estimated: $10,409,706
Actual Cost: $9,892,190

Acres
245.4

1,898.4
1,348.5

Acres
48.9

1,786.0
1,362.9

Total
AcresAcres Acres

Applications District Agreements

Acres

Pending and Settled Easements

0.0
450.4
759.4

Acres Acres

230.1
279.5

876.9

3,509
553.9
10.5

0.0
1404.9
1645.0

15,340
17,274

New Castle
Kent

Sussex

New Deadline to Date Pending Contingent Sale Approved YTD
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