DELAWARE AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION FOUNDATION

PROGRESS REPORT: MAY 01, 2024 THROUGH MAY 31, 2024

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION DISTRICTS															
		APPLIC	ATION	IS		DISTRICT AGREEMENTS								TERMINATED	
	New Deadline to Date			Pending	Contingent Sale		Approved YTD		Total			Y	ear to Date		
	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres		#	Acres
New Castle	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	56.7	0	0.0	4	279.5	29	3,509		0	0.0
Kent	6	553.9	16	1404.9	17	1448.7	6	450.4	8	230.1	142	15,340		0	0.0
Sussex	1	10.5	22	1645.0	32	2521.0	13	759.4	12	876.9	194	17,274		8	692.0

						Agr	ICULTURAL	PRESE	RVATIO	N EASE	MEN	TS					
	AG PRESERVATION ROUND 27									ROUND 26				ROUND 25			
				Pending	Settled Easements					Pending and Settled Easements				Pending	Pending and Settled Easements		
	Appr- aised	Bid	#	Acres	New	Total	Acres	With- drawn		Pending	New	Total	Acres	Pending	New	Total	Acres
New Castle	24	7	3	249.6	1	1	29.1	0		0	0	3	48.9	0	0	1	245.4
Kent	118	37	13	1,303.2	1	3	153.8	0		2	0	23	1,786.0	0	0	23	1,898.4
Sussex	201	80	34	3,249.6	3	6	400.1	0		0	0	21	1,362.9	1	0	21	1,348.5
	Estimated Cost					Final Cost				Estimated: \$10,179,429				Esti	Estimated: \$10,409,706		
	\$22,021,437				\$3,562,876					Actual Cost: \$9,084,154				Actual Cost: \$9,892,190			

	FORESTLAND PRESERVATION AREAS															
	APPLICATIONS PRESERVATION AREAS													TERMINATED		
	New Year to Date			Pending		Contingent Sale		Approved YTD		Total		Y	ear to Date			
	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres	#	Acres		#	Acres	
New Castle	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	44		0	0.0	
Kent	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	30.2	0	0.0	0	0.0	15	670		0	0.0	
Sussex	0	0.0	0	0.0	2	123.2	0	0.0	0	0.0	21	2,131		0	0.0	

YOUNG FARMER ROUND 11												
	F	ending		With-								
	#	Acres	New	Total	Acres	drawn						
	0	0.0	0	1	104.2	1						
Estimated:	\$	500,000	Final									

	YOUNG FARMER ROUND 10												
		Pending		Settled Loans									
	#	Acres	New	Total	Acres	With- drawn							
	0	0.0	0	2	298.6	2							
Estimated:		\$869,858	Fina	al Cost:	\$862,833								

	TOTAL PRESERVED LAND															
			A						Faraatle	and Freemants	1					
	Agriculture Easements								Forestia	and Easements			Young Farmer Easements			
	Pending	Settled	Total	Acres	Cost		Pending	Settled	Total	Acres	Cost		#	Acres	Cost	
New Castle	3	110	113	14,998	\$39,813,286		0	0	0	0	\$0		1	112	\$483,802	
Kent	15	549	564	73,698	\$112,819,978		0	12	12	869	\$1,017,105		9	985	\$2,644,657	
Sussex	35	496	531	56,584	\$112,244,107		1	8	9	780	\$1,070,459		30	2,274	\$6,651,105	
Statewide	53	1,155	1,208	145,279	\$264,877,371		1	20	21	1,649	\$2,087,565		40	3,372	\$9,779,564	